
भारतीय ताराभौितक  सं  थान          
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ASTROPHYSICS 

(An Autonomous Body under Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of India) 
2nd Block, Koramangala, Bangalore – 560034. 

NOTICE  INVITING  TENDERS 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tender Reference No. RFT/IND/115/20-21                                                 Dated: 28th July 2020 
 
Tender Document for the following: 
 
Sl. 
No. 

Item Description Qty Consignee & Destination 

 

Supply of  Spares for Liquid Nitrogen Plant at 
VBO, Kavalur to carry out the preventive 
maintenance of the year 2020-21 as below:- 

 

 
Vainu Bappu Observatory, 
Alangayam, Kavalur, Tamil 
Nadu. PIN - 635704 

01. 
Combination Air-Oil Heat Exchanger for SM-8 
compressor 

01 No. 

02. Oil Separator Cartridge  01 No. 

03. Air filters suction with Prefilter 02 Nos. 
04. Oil Filters for SM-8 01 No. 
05. Set of PSA filters (AA & CS) 02 Nos. 
06. Cryogenerator service kit (as per below list-A) 01 Set 
07. Antifreeze coolant pack of 5lts 01 Pack 
08. Sigma Fluid S-570 Pack of 8ltrs 01 Pack 
09. Petroleum Ether 10 Ltrs 
10. Pressure Reducing valve for Ln2 tank & fittings 01 Set 
11. Safety Valve for LN2 tank with fittings 01 Set 
12. Vacuum seal for old LN2 tank 01 Set 

13. 
Set of special O rings & seals (total 18nos) for cryo 
service 

01 Set 

14. Displacer guide ring 01 No. 
15. Displacer sealing ring 01 No. 
16. Dowty PP45 02 Nos. 
17. Dowty PP15 02 Nos. 
18. Dowty ring PP65 01 No. 
19. Special grease for SPC-1 01 No. 
20. Packing rings SPC-1 01 No. 
21. Cryo cooler rings 177 01 No. 
22. Cryo cooler rings 4448 01 No. 

Inco Terms 
Free door delivery at Vainu Bappu Observatory, Alangayam, Kavalur, Tamil 
Nadu. PIN-635704 

GST 
GST @ 5%.  IIA will issue Concessional Certificate as per Notification 
No.47/2017. 

Payment Terms 
100% payment within 30 days on receipt of the items / inspection / Installation and 
satisfactory acceptance by the indenting officer. 

 
 
 



 
Online bids are invited for Supply of Spares for Liquid Nitrogen Plant at VBO, Kavalur to carry out 
the preventive maintenance of the year 2020-21 at  Vainu Bappu Observatory, Alangayam, Kavalur, 
Tamil Nadu. PIN-635704.     Manual bids shall not be accepted. 
 
Tender documents may be downloaded from IIA website: https://www.iiap.res.in/ (for reference 
only) and CPP Site https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app (for participating in tenders) as per the 
scheduled dates given below.            

Date of Publishing on CPP Portal 29/07/2020 
Document Download Start Date 29/07/2020 
Document Download End Date 15/08/2020 
Bid Submission start Date 29/07/2020 
Last Date & Time for uploading of online 
tender 

15/08/2020 

Date & Time for opening of technical bids 17/08/2020 

The bidders are required to submit soft copies of their bids electronically on the CPP Portal using 
valid Digital Signature Certificate.  

More information useful for submitting online bids on the CPP Portal may be obtained at: 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?page=HelpForContractors&service=page 

 

 
K. P. Vishnu Vardhan 

भंडार व य अिधकारी 
 Stores & Purchase Officer 

 

 


